
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 144 Charlotte Dickinson Tower College 0:29.58 1105 1 3:44.76 1093 7 2198
2 162 Hannah Wain King David Primary School 0:33.47 1066 8 3:42.64 1105 5 2171
3 174 Alice Reed Claremont School 0:38.21 1018 24 3:36.00 1144 2 2162
4 172 Sophie Storey Manor House School 0:33.52 1065 10 3:47.07 1078 11 2143
5 168 Sophie Hunnisett Bexhill High School 0:35.21 1048 16 3:44.80 1093 8 2141
6 152 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:31.85 1082 2 3:50.76 1057 19 2139
7 186 Alexandra Shields Our Lady's Prep School 0:33.43 1066 7 3:48.89 1069 14 2135
8 188 Danielle Braithwaite Fylingdales C of E School 0:37.06 1030 21 3:42.92 1105 6 2135
9 155 Eloise Smith St Teresa's Prep School 0:33.05 1070 6 3:50.39 1060 17 2130

10 145 Abbi Houston Millfield School 0:33.60 1064 11 3:49.42 1066 15 2130
11 177 Hannah Vine Our Lady's Convent Junior School 0:34.86 1052 14 3:47.82 1075 12 2127
12 187 Sarah Cheesbrough Mowden Hall Preparatory School 0:41.46 986 48 3:36.64 1141 3 2127
13 176 Lucy Cuckow Tormead School 0:43.76 963 62 3:33.60 1159 1 2122
14 154 Chloe Smale Eastwick Junior School 0:34.48 1056 13 3:51.54 1051 21 2107
15 161 Evie Robinson North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:41.73 983 51 3:40.08 1120 4 2103
16 167 Lydia Smith Brookmans Park School 0:33.47 1066 8 3:54.82 1033 24 2099
17 160 Phoebe Notley St Marys Catholic Combined School 0:34.99 1051 15 3:52.20 1048 22 2099
18 179 Laura Bassett Holmgate Primary School 0:38.40 1017 26 3:46.51 1081 10 2098
19 148 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:32.98 1071 5 3:57.39 1018 31 2089
20 185 Lydia Green The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.53 1015 28 3:48.48 1072 13 2087
21 180 Emily Orton Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:41.68 984 50 3:44.92 1093 9 2077
22 169 Chloe Greenhill Millfield School 0:39.06 1010 36 3:50.45 1060 18 2070
23 170 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:34.08 1060 12 3:59.45 1006 38 2066
24 135 Ashlyn Taylor Feltonfleet School 0:36.66 1034 20 3:55.86 1027 28 2061
25 166 Anna East Millfield School 0:32.84 1072 4 4:03.67 979 51 2051
26 147 Emily Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:38.48 1016 27 3:56.23 1024 29 2040

Year 6 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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27 149 Madeleine De Forest-Brown Tormead School 0:37.23 1028 22 3:58.32 1012 34 2040
28 125 Jessica Rooney Westholme School 0:40.48 996 42 3:53.64 1039 23 2035
29 173 Hannah Gilbert The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.97 971 61 3:50.80 1057 20 2028
30 119 Bethany Walker-Smith Westholme School 0:38.76 1013 31 3:58.23 1012 33 2025
31 178 Amelia Robinson Yateley Manor Prep School 0:39.35 1007 37 3:57.89 1015 32 2022
32 142 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.56 1015 29 3:59.45 1006 38 2021
33 163 Amy Picken The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.93 991 46 3:55.39 1030 27 2021
34 171 Natasha Smith Our Lady's Prep School 0:31.85 1082 2 4:10.70 937 65 2019
35 122 Amber Lucani St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:36.50 1035 19 4:03.16 982 48 2017
36 139 Lucy Shawdon Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.61 1004 38 3:58.45 1012 35 2016
37 156 Kate O'Neill Manor House School 0:38.83 1012 33 3:59.80 1003 41 2015
38 138 Jessica Woodley Feltonfleet School 0:41.60 984 49 3:55.26 1030 26 2014
39 150 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.16 979 53 3:54.82 1033 24 2012
40 181 Emily Bown Princes Mead School 0:39.84 1002 40 3:58.90 1009 37 2011
41 183 Leigh-Anne Fagg The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:41.75 983 52 3:56.80 1021 30 2004
42 129 Rose Greenfield North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:40.51 995 43 3:59.54 1003 40 1998
43 153 Katie Herbert Bucklebury Primary School 0:38.63 1014 30 4:03.83 979 52 1993
44 151 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.52 975 57 3:58.64 1009 36 1984
45 131 Katie Sims Guildford High School 0:35.67 1044 18 4:10.60 937 64 1981
46 128 Amy Gardner Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.73 993 45 4:02.42 988 44 1981
47 132 Laura Holliday Hunter Hall School 0:41.18 989 47 4:02.07 988 43 1977
48 146 Rebecca Scott Speenhamland Primary School 0:39.69 1004 39 4:06.04 964 56 1968
49 140 Alice Miller Tormead School 0:40.58 995 44 4:04.51 973 54 1968
50 124 Fiona Timms Churchers College Junior School 0:38.96 1011 34 4:07.95 955 58 1966
51 141 Megan Bourne Manor House School 0:42.66 974 59 4:01.92 991 42 1965
52 164 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.39 977 54 4:03.30 982 49 1959
53 114 Laura Fenwick Hiltingbury Junior School 0:38.96 1011 34 4:09.36 946 62 1957
54 165 Hannah Murphy Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.50 975 56 4:03.07 982 47 1957
55 118 Claire Johnston Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.10 999 41 4:09.57 943 63 1942
56 184 Laura Saraby Princes Mead School 0:51.98 881 69 3:50.20 1060 16 1941
57 117 Faye Hammer Westholme School 0:42.40 977 55 4:07.13 958 57 1935
58 137 Megan Storey North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:45.59 945 65 4:02.42 988 44 1933
59 143 Tessa Mills Claremont School 0:44.05 960 63 4:05.80 967 55 1927
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60 130 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.70 974 60 4:08.23 952 59 1926
61 126 Neggi Khalessi Churchers College Junior School 0:45.80 943 66 4:03.86 979 53 1922
62 133 Sarah Gallichan Hawley Place School 0:37.67 1024 23 4:18.89 889 67 1913
63 123 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.49 1046 17 4:23.48 862 68 1908
64 136 Hannah Regelous Claremont School 0:47.73 923 67 4:02.95 985 46 1908
65 134 Abigail Camsey Rowan Prep School 0:45.02 950 64 4:08.23 952 59 1902
66 116 Victoria Deakin Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:42.53 975 58 4:18.48 892 66 1867
67 120 Lauren Campbell Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:53.29 868 70 4:09.02 946 61 1814
68 175 Jessica Bushell Hawley Place School 1:01.06 790 72 4:03.36 982 50 1772
69 115 Zoe Miller Our Lady's Prep School 0:38.22 1018 25 4:50.64 697 71 1715
70 121 Holly Browne Princes Mead School 0:48.03 920 68 4:45.16 730 70 1650
71 159 Hannah Fawcett Yateley Manor Prep School 0:56.74 833 71 4:32.11 808 69 1641
72 127 Harriet Castle Downsend School 0:38.78 1013 32 - 1013
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

145 Abbi Houston Millfield School 0:33.60 1064 3:49.42 1066 2130
1 169 Chloe Greenhill Millfield School 0:39.06 1010 3:50.45 1060 2070 6251

166 Anna East Millfield School 0:32.84 1072 4:03.67 979 2051

152 Ellen Thomas Guildford High School 0:31.85 1082 3:50.76 1057 2139
2 148 Kerri Scott Guildford High School 0:32.98 1071 3:57.39 1018 2089 6209

131 Katie Sims Guildford High School 0:35.67 1044 4:10.60 937 1981

185 Lydia Green The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.53 1015 3:48.48 1072 2087
3 173 Hannah Gilbert The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.97 971 3:50.80 1057 2028 6136

163 Amy Picken The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.93 991 3:55.39 1030 2021

176 Lucy Cuckow Tormead School 0:43.76 963 3:33.60 1159 2122
4 149 Madeleine De Forest-Brown Tormead School 0:37.23 1028 3:58.32 1012 2040 6130

140 Alice Miller Tormead School 0:40.58 995 4:04.51 973 1968

172 Sophie Storey Manor House School 0:33.52 1065 3:47.07 1078 2143
5 156 Kate O'Neill Manor House School 0:38.83 1012 3:59.80 1003 2015 6123

141 Megan Bourne Manor House School 0:42.66 974 4:01.92 991 1965

142 Jessica Filby Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.56 1015 3:59.45 1006 2021
6 139 Lucy Shawdon Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.61 1004 3:58.45 1012 2016 6049

150 Ariana Pughe Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.16 979 3:54.82 1033 2012

161 Evie Robinson North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:41.73 983 3:40.08 1120 2103
7 129 Rose Greenfield North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:40.51 995 3:59.54 1003 1998 6034

137 Megan Storey North Ferriby CE Primary School 0:45.59 945 4:02.42 988 1933

174 Alice Reed Claremont School 0:38.21 1018 3:36.00 1144 2162
8 143 Tessa Mills Claremont School 0:44.05 960 4:05.80 967 1927 5997

136 Hannah Regelous Claremont School 0:47.73 923 4:02.95 985 1908

125 Jessica Rooney Westholme School 0:40.48 996 3:53.64 1039 2035
9 119 Bethany Walker-Smith Westholme School 0:38.76 1013 3:58.23 1012 2025 5995

Year 6 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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117 Faye Hammer Westholme School 0:42.40 977 4:07.13 958 1935

147 Emily Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:38.48 1016 3:56.23 1024 2040
10 124 Fiona Timms Churchers College Junior School 0:38.96 1011 4:07.95 955 1966 5928

126 Neggi Khalessi Churchers College Junior School 0:45.80 943 4:03.86 979 1922

151 Elinor Morgan Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.52 975 3:58.64 1009 1984
11 128 Amy Gardner Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.73 993 4:02.42 988 1981 5924

164 Poppy Disley-May Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.39 977 4:03.30 982 1959

186 Alexandra Shields Our Lady's Prep School 0:33.43 1066 3:48.89 1069 2135
12 171 Natasha Smith Our Lady's Prep School 0:31.85 1082 4:10.70 937 2019 5869

115 Zoe Miller Our Lady's Prep School 0:38.22 1018 4:50.64 697 1715

118 Claire Johnston Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.10 999 4:09.57 943 1942
13 130 Emily Dudman Danes Hill Prep School 0:42.70 974 4:08.23 952 1926 5776

123 Anna Carter Danes Hill Prep School 0:35.49 1046 4:23.48 862 1908

180 Emily Orton Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:41.68 984 3:44.92 1093 2077
14 116 Victoria Deakin Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:42.53 975 4:18.48 892 1867 5758

120 Lauren Campbell Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:53.29 868 4:09.02 946 1814

170 Georgina Simmons Hawley Place School 0:34.08 1060 3:59.45 1006 2066
15 133 Sarah Gallichan Hawley Place School 0:37.67 1024 4:18.89 889 1913 5751

175 Jessica Bushell Hawley Place School 1:01.06 790 4:03.36 982 1772

178 Amelia Robinson Yateley Manor Prep School 0:39.35 1007 3:57.89 1015 2022
16 165 Hannah Murphy Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.50 975 4:03.07 982 1957 5620

159 Hannah Fawcett Yateley Manor Prep School 0:56.74 833 4:32.11 808 1641

181 Emily Bown Princes Mead School 0:39.84 1002 3:58.90 1009 2011
17 184 Laura Saraby Princes Mead School 0:51.98 881 3:50.20 1060 1941 5602

121 Holly Browne Princes Mead School 0:48.03 920 4:45.16 730 1650
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